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9. Andaman & Nicobar Islands

10. Gujarat

11. Karnataka

12. Uttar Pradesh

13. Madhya Pradesh

14. Rajasthan

Srinivasan Committee

3194. SHRI M.V. CHANDRASEKHARA
MURTHY: Willthe Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to refer to the reply given on 10 May, 1989 to Unstarred question No. 8858 regarding implementation of decisions on recommendations of Srinivasan Committee and state:

(a) the terms of reference of the Srinivasan Committee and when the Committee

was constituted;

(b) the details of the members of the committee;

(c) when the report was submitted and accepted by Government;

(d) whether any of the relieved Directors have been re-employed; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (KUMARI SA­
ROJ KHAPARDE): (a) In April. 1986, Government constituted a Committee to assess the working of the top management in NTC and its Subsidiary Corporations, both in terms of performance and their capabilities.

(b) The Committee consisted of the following members:—

1. Sh. K. Sreenivasan, Vice Chairman, The South Indi Textile Research Association, Coimbatore. — Chairman

2. Prof. Bhim Sen Sharma, Pro Vice-Chancellor, Indira Gandhi Open University, New Delhi. — Member

3. Dr. Rakesh Khurana, Programme Director, International Management Institute, New Delhi. — Member

(c) The Report dated 28th May. 1986 was submitted to the Government by the Committee. This Report was referred to by the Government while processing cases regarding appointment, tenure etc. of various Directors from time to time.

(d) and (e). The Government have not re-employed any of the Functional Directors rated "poor" by the Srinivasan Committee in any of the Subsidiaries of NTC.

New Family Welfare Programme

3195. SHRI AMARSING RATHAWA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose tp initiate any new family welfare programmes in the country to motivate the people to keep their families small;

